YouGov / Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1905 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th June 2016

EU Referendum Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave [Don'tknow|Con|Lab | M° | UKIP |Male | Female |18-24|25.49|50-64 | 65+ | ABC | C2DE | London | "ot OF | MidlandS Ty, 1 cottand
Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1905 744 878 205 537]446[114(183 |922| 983 | 221813471 |400/1086] 819 229 632 410 459 175
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9-10 12-13
June June
There is a referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union on June
23rd and this is the question, how will you
vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member
of the European Union or leave the European
Union?
Remain a member of the European Union 42 39 100 0 0 32 55 61 5 | 40 38 60 41 33 30| 47 28 45 37 35 38 51
Leave the European Union 43 46 0 100 0 54 35 31 91|50 43 20 41 55 59| 41 53 40 48 50 48 35
Would not vote 4 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 6 4 5 3 3 2 7 5 3 4 5 3
Don't know 11 11 0 0 100 13 8 8 3 8 13 15 12 9 8| 10 12 10 12 12 9 11
There is areferendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union on June
23rd and this is the question, how will you
vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member
of the European Union or leave the European
Union?
[Excluding those who said Don't know / Would
not vote]
Remain a member of the European Union 49 46 100 0 0 37 61 66 5 | 44 47 75 50 38 34| 53 35 53 44 41 44 59
Leave the European Union 51 54 0 100 0 63 39 34 95| 56 53 25 50 63 66| 47 65 47 56 59 56 41
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And even if you aren't sure yet, which way do
you think you will end up voting on the 23rd
June?
[Only asked to those who said "Don't know";
n=190]
Will probably end up voting to remain amember —,, —,, 0 0 22 |20 30 16 15|17 25 |17 22 19 33|22 22| 25 23 17 24 23
of the European Union
Will probably end up voting to leave the Eur(szriiz 17 14 0 0 14 |23 6 23 22|13 14 |8 16 8 19|25 1| 20 18 13 5 2
Will probably end up not voting 10 13 0 0 13 8 9 9 9 22 8 23 8 21 5 20 5 33 11 13 12 0
Don't know 51 51 0 0 51 40 55 52 54 | 48 53 52 54 52 43| 33 72 14 48 58 60 75
And on a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to
10 (absolutely certain to vote), how likely are
you to vote in the EU referendum?
0 - Certain NOT tovote 5 5 2 1 6 1 2 0 0 3 8 4 8 4 3 3 9 8 3 6 6 5
1 1 0 0 0 2 0 O 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
2 1 1 1 0 5 0 O 0 1 1 1 5 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 0
3 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0
4 1 1 0 1 5 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 3 0 1
5 3 4 2 2 17 3 2 1 1 4 4 5 6 2 1 5 2 5 2 6 3 2
6 2 1 1 0 3 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
7 3 3 2 2 11 2 2 1 2 3 4 8 4 2 1 3 3 1 5 2 4 1
8 6 4 5 4 5 3 6 3 2 4 4 5 5 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3
9 8 7 9 6 9 8 6 8 4 7 7 8 7 9 5 7 7 5 8 6 8 7
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 69 71 76 82 35 80 80 86 88| 75 68 56 66 77 86| 74 68 71 73 68 70 78
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